REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.
Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of October 31, 2007

PLATE

# REGISTERED

This report will be updated monthly for the previous month.

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE 3,000 STATUTE 3,000 EFF. DATE

10th Mountain Division

5 Year Collector Passenger (1)

5 Year Collector Tractor
5 Year Collector Truck

Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)

Air Force Academy (1)
Air Force Commemorative
Air Force Cross (2)
Always Buy Colorado
American Indian (3)
Army (2)

Army Special Forces (2)
Breast Cancer Awareness (3)
Broncos Charities (3)
Bronze Star (2)

Bronze Star Valor (2)
Call Letter, Commercial
Call Letter, Amatuer
Collect Ownership Tax
Colorado College (1)
Colorado State (1)
Columbine

Commercial Fleet

Dealer Demo

Dealer Full Use

Dealer In-Transit

Dealer Motorcycle Demo
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use
Denver Firefighters
Denver University (1)
Disabled Veteran (2)
Disting Service Cross (2)
Fallen Air Force (2)
Fallen Army (2)

Fallen Coast Guard (2)
Fallen Marines (2)

Fallen Navy (2)

Farm Tractor (1)

Farm Truck (1)
Firefighter

Government

Greyhound Lovers
GVW (1)

Handicap (2)

Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)

Honoray Consul

Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)

Horseless Carriage
Italian American (3)

11,136
98,655
42
34
2,031
302
14,124
2
309
1,541
5,938
eff. 01/01/08
16,734
6,343
494
68
30
2,481
43
344
3,540
123,461
4574
15,598
7,760
3,874
861
301
1,191
797
11,754
1
1
21
0
8
12
4,020
68,873
15,613
48,438
4,407
16,143
38,472
2,009
48
61,033
2,479
eff. 01/01/08

0.224%
1.984%
0.001%
0.001%
0.041%
0.006%
0.284%
0.000%
0.006%
0.031%
0.119%
0.000%
0.337%
0.128%
0.010%
0.001%
0.001%
0.050%
0.001%
0.007%
0.071%
2.483%
0.092%
0.314%
0.156%
0.078%
0.017%
0.006%
0.024%
0.016%
0.236%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.081%
1.385%
0.314%
0.974%
0.089%
0.325%
0.774%
0.040%
0.001%
1.228%
0.050%
0.000%

Group Special
Regular
Regular
Regular
Group Special
Alumni
Group Special
Military
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Military
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Military
Other

Other

Other

Alumni
Alumni
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Group Special
Other
Regular
Military
Other
Military
Other

Group Special

Y

< <<

< <<

March 1, 2008

March 1, 2008
March 1, 2008
March 1, 2008

July 1, 2009

March 1, 2008
March 1, 2008
March 1, 2008

March 1, 2008
March 1, 2008

March 1, 2008

March 1, 2008

July 1, 2008



Kids First (3) 187 0.004% Group Special Y July 1, 2009

Knights of Columbus 920 0.019% Group Special Y March 1, 2008

Korean War Veteran (2) 659 0.013% Military

Light Truck Regular (1) 722,571 14.533% Regular

Light Truck Regular Designer (1) 42,193 0.849% Designer

Motorcycle Regular (1) 154,833 3.114% Regular

Masonic Family 1,769 0.036% Group Special Y March 1, 2008

Medal of Honor (2) 8 0.000% Military

Mesa State (1) 424 0.009% Alumni Y March 1, 2008

Metro State (1) 847 0.017% Alumni Y March 1, 2008

National Guard 916 0.018% Military

Naval Reserve 822 0.017% Group Special Y March 1, 2008

Navy Cross (2) 6 0.000% Military

Neighborhood Electric 74 0.001% Other

Olympic Committee (1) 0 0.000% Group Special Y July 1, 2007

Passenger Regular (1) 2,477,625 49.831% Regular

Passenger Regular Designer (1) 198,233 3.987% Designer

Pearl Harbor (2) 83 0.002% Military

Pioneer 30,211 0.608% Group Special Y March 1, 2008

Prisoner of War (2) 368 0.007% Military

Protective Order of Elks 1,066 0.021% Group Special Y March 1, 2008

Purple Heart (2) 3,790 0.076% Military

Raptor Educaton Foundation 2,939 0.059% Group Special Y March 1, 2008

Rec Truck Regular (1) 47,133 0.948% Regular

Regis University (1) 453 0.009% Alumni Y March 1, 2008

Representative, State 0 0.000% Other

Representative, U.S. 0 0.000% Other

School of Mines (1) 1,132 0.023% Alumni Y March 1, 2008

Senator, State 0 0.000% Other

Senator, U.S. 0 0.000% Other

Share the Road (3) eff. 01/01/08 0.000% Group Special Y July 1, 2009

Silver Star (2) 44 0.001% Military

Special Mobile Machinery 62,624 1.260% Other

SMM Exempt 53 0.001% Other

Street Rod 922 0.019% Other

Support Education (3) 479 0.010% Group Special Y July 1, 2009

Support the Troops (3) 1,195 0.000% Group Special Y July 1, 2009

Trailer Regular (1) 582,452 11.715% Regular

TVW (1) 8,333 0.168% Other

U.S. Air Force (2) eff. 01/01/08 0.000% Military

U.S. Coast Guard (2) eff. 01/01/08 0.000% Military

U.S. Marine Corps (2) 11,353 0.228% Military

U.S. Navy (2) 1,771 0.036% Military

University of Colorado (1) 8,367 0.168% Alumni Y March 1, 2008

University of Northern Colorado (1) 1,098 0.022% Alumni Y March 1, 2008

Vietnam Veteran (2) 7,664 0.154% Military

Western State (1) 460 0.009% Alumni Y March 1, 2008
TOTAL 4,972,017 31

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type



	Sheet1

