REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed. Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report will be updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of October 31, 2007

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	3,000 STATUT	E 3,000 EFF. DATE
10th Mountain Division	11,136	0.224%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008
5 Year Collector Passenger (1)	98,655	1.984%	Regular		
5 Year Collector Tractor	42	0.001%	Regular		
5 Year Collector Truck	34	0.001%	Regular		
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)	2,031	0.041%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008
Air Force Academy (1)	302	0.006%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2008
Air Force Commemorative	14,124	0.284%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008
Air Force Cross (2)	2	0.000%	Military		
Always Buy Colorado	309	0.006%	Group Special		
American Indian (3)	1,541	0.031%	Group Special		
Army (2)	5,938	0.119%	Military		
Army Special Forces (2)	eff. 01/01/08	0.000%	Military		
Breast Cancer Awareness (3)	16,734	0.337%	Group Special		
Broncos Charities (3)	6,343	0.128%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009
Bronze Star (2)	494	0.010%	Military		2
Bronze Star Valor (2)	68	0.001%	Military		
Call Letter, Commercial	30	0.001%	Other		
Call Letter, Amatuer	2,481	0.050%	Other		
Collect Ownership Tax	43	0.001%	Other		
Colorado College (1)	344	0.007%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2008
Colorado State (1)	3,540	0.071%	Alumni	Ŷ	March 1, 2008
Columbine	123,461	2.483%	Group Special	Ŷ	March 1, 2008
Commercial Fleet	4,574	0.092%	Other	-	1141011 1, 2000
Dealer Demo	15,598	0.314%	Other		
Dealer Full Use	7,760	0.156%	Other		
Dealer In-Transit	3,874	0.078%	Other		
Dealer Motorcycle Demo	861	0.017%	Other		
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use	301	0.006%	Other		
Denver Firefighters	1,191	0.024%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008
Denver University (1)	797	0.016%	Alumni	Ŷ	March 1, 2008
Disabled Veteran (2)	11,754	0.236%	Military	-	1141011 1, 2000
Disting Service Cross (2)	11,751	0.000%	Military		
Fallen Air Force (2)	1	0.000%	Military		
Fallen Army (2)	21	0.000%	Military		
Fallen Coast Guard (2)	0	0.000%	Military		
Fallen Marines (2)	8	0.000%	Military		
Fallen Navy (2)	12	0.000%	Military		
Farm Tractor (1)	4,020	0.081%	Other		
Farm Truck (1)	68,873	1.385%	Other		
Firefighter	15,613	0.314%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008
Government	48,438	0.974%	Other	1	Waten 1, 2000
Greyhound Lovers	4,407	0.089%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008
GVW (1)	16,143	0.325%	Other	1	Waten 1, 2008
Handicap (2)	38,472	0.774%	Regular		
Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)	2,009	0.040%	Military		
Honoray Consul	2,009	0.001%	Other		
Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)	48 61,033	1.228%	Military		
Honorably Discharged Veteran (2) Horseless Carriage		0.050%	Other		
Italian American (3)	2,479 eff. 01/01/08	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2008
nanan American (3)	en. 01/01/08	0.000%	Group special	I	July 1, 2008

Kids First (3)	187	0.004%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009
Knights of Columbus	920	0.019%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008
Korean War Veteran (2)	659	0.013%	Military		
Light Truck Regular (1)	722,571	14.533%	Regular		
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)	42,193	0.849%	Designer		
Motorcycle Regular (1)	154,833	3.114%	Regular		
Masonic Family	1,769	0.036%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008
Medal of Honor (2)	8	0.000%	Military		
Mesa State (1)	424	0.009%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2008
Metro State (1)	847	0.017%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2008
National Guard	916	0.018%	Military		
Naval Reserve	822	0.017%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008
Navy Cross (2)	6	0.000%	Military		
Neighborhood Electric	74	0.001%	Other		
Olympic Committee (1)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2007
Passenger Regular (1)	2,477,625	49.831%	Regular		
Passenger Regular Designer (1)	198,233	3.987%	Designer		
Pearl Harbor (2)	83	0.002%	Military		
Pioneer	30,211	0.608%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008
Prisoner of War (2)	368	0.007%	Military		
Protective Order of Elks	1,066	0.021%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008
Purple Heart (2)	3,790	0.076%	Military		
Raptor Educaton Foundation	2,939	0.059%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008
Rec Truck Regular (1)	47,133	0.948%	Regular		
Regis University (1)	453	0.009%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2008
Representative, State	0	0.000%	Other		
Representative, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other		
School of Mines (1)	1,132	0.023%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2008
Senator, State	0	0.000%	Other		
Senator, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other		
Share the Road (3)	eff. 01/01/08	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009
Silver Star (2)	44	0.001%	Military		
Special Mobile Machinery	62,624	1.260%	Other		
SMM Exempt	53	0.001%	Other		
Street Rod	922	0.019%	Other		
Support Education (3)	479	0.010%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009
Support the Troops (3)	1,195	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009
Trailer Regular (1)	582,452	11.715%	Regular		
TVW (1)	8,333	0.168%	Other		
U.S. Air Force (2)	eff. 01/01/08	0.000%	Military		
U.S. Coast Guard (2)	eff. 01/01/08	0.000%	Military		
U.S. Marine Corps (2)	11,353	0.228%	Military		
U.S. Navy (2)	1,771	0.036%	Military		
University of Colorado (1)	8,367	0.168%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2008
University of Northern Colorado (1)	1,098	0.022%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2008
Vietnam Veteran (2)	7,664	0.154%	Military		
Western State (1)	460	0.009%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2008
тот	TAL 4,972,017			31	

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type